# 502306545 04/10/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ubiquity Holdings	11/19/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ubiquity Broadcasting Corporation	
Street Address:	32401 CALLE PERFECTO	
City:	SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92675	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11866943

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ilona.wheat@ubiquitycorp.com

Correspondent Name: Connie Jordan

Address Line 1: 9801 Research Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie Jordan
Signature:	/connie jordan/
Date:	04/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment UH to UBC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0146

## **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

This Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of November 19, 2007 by and between, Ubiquity Holdings, a corporation, having a place of business at 32401 Calle Perfecto, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675, a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of **Nevada**, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") on the one hand, and Ubiquity Broadcasting Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of **Delaware**, whose address is 32401 Calle Perfecto, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, Video Enhancement Internet Media Experience, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/866,943; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

This Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth above.

Ubiquity Holdings, Inc.

Name: Greg Crotty, President

**Ubiquity Broadcasting Corporation** 

By: Cance brass

Name: Connie Jordan, VP Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 04/10/2013**